U.S. Department of Commerce FORM PTO-1618A Patent and Trademark Office Expires 06/30/99 **TRADEMARK** OMB 0651-0027 03-24-2000 04-25-2000 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #26 RECORDATION FORM COVER S TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original 10133316 / Submission Type Conveyance Type License ✓ New **Assignment** (Non-Recordation) Resubmission Security Agreement **Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment** Document ID # **Effective Date** Month Day Year Merger Correction of PTO Error December 10, 1999 Frame # Reel # Change of Name ARD 3.24.00 Corrective Document Frame # Reel # Other Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year Name | OR ENT LINES LTD. Formerly General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Individual Association Other BERMUDA Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached NORWEGIAN CRUISE LINE LIMITED DBA/AKA/TA Composed of 7665 CORPORATE CENTER DRIVE Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) VIAMI 33126 FLORIDA USA State/Country If document to be recorded is an Individual General Partnership | Limited Partnership assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an Corporation: Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization BERMUDA

Public burden reporting for this collection of Information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed of complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington. D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Bud jet Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

04/21/2000 DCDATES 000(0190 1869)17

40.00 10

01 FC:481

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic F	Representative Name ar	nd Address Enter for the fir	st Receiving Party only.
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspon	dent Name and Address	S Area Code and Telephone Number	r 202-457-0160
Name	SAMUEL D. LITTLEPAGE		
Address (line 1)	Dickinson Wright PLLC		
Address (line 2	1901 L Street, NW		
Address (line 3)	Suite 800		
Address (line 4)	Washington, DC 20036		
Pages		pages of the attached conveyance	e document # 2
Tradomark	Application Number(s)	or Registration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached
	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	, ,	R BOTH numbers for the same property).
	dernark Application Numbe		egistration Number(s)
		1,869,117	
Number of	Properties Enter the to	tal number of properties involved	d. # 1
Fee Amour		for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3	.41): \$ 40.00
Deposit A	Account	losed 🗾 Deposit Account	
(Enter for _l		Iditional fees can be charged to the accou Deposit Account Number:	# 04-1061
		Authorization to charge additional f	ees: Yes 🗸 No
Statement a	nc Signature		
atta		pelief, the foregoing information is true original document. Charges to depo	
Samuel 1	D. Littlepage	June H. Tint	MARCH 3, 2000
	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed



03-24-2000

U.3. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #26

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Orient Lines Ltd. (hereinafter "Seller"), a Bermuda corporation having a place of business and mailing address at Suite 400, 1510 S.E. 17th Street Causeway, Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33316, owns and uses the following service mark, said mark being the subject of the following federal registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Service Mark:

Orient Lines

Issued:

December 20, 1994

Registration NO.:

1,869,117

WHEREAS, Norwegian Cruise Line Limited (hereinafter "Buyer a Bermus a Corporation, having a place of business and mailing address at 7665 Corporate Center Drive, Miami, Florida 33126 acquired on December 10, 1999 all rights, title and interest in and to the above-noted service mark, together with the goodwill symbolized by the mark and the federal registrations therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby expressly acknowledged, Seller has assigned, transferred and conveyed, and does hereby assign, transfer and convey nunc pro tunc as of December 10, 1999 to Buyer, all rights, title and interest in and to the service mark, ORIENT LINES, the registration therefore (i.e., Reg. No. 1,869,117) and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby in the United States and elsewhere. Seller also assigns to Buyer all rights to sue for and receive damages occurring from past infringements of the aforesaid registered service marks.

Seller warrants that it had and has good and valid title to the above-noted service mark and registration therefore and that there were and are no licenses, encumbrances or third party agreements, either written or implied, or any pending or threatened

disputes in the courts of the United States Patent and Trademark Office relating to the ownership of such service mark or registration therefor. Seller further warrants that upon request by Buyer, Seller shall execute all documents on behalf of Buyer, as well provide such other material, information or assistance as Buyer may consider necessary, in order to carry out the intent and purpose of this Agreement.

The Assignment shall be binding on the parties, their successors and/or assigns and all others acting by, through, with or under its direction, and all those in privy herewith.

By:

ORIENT LINES LTD.

Date: March 3, 2000	Date:	March 3, 2000	
---------------------	-------	---------------	--

Robert M. Krftzman

Vice President & Assistant Secretary

STATE OF FLORIDA)

COUNTY OF Miami – Dade.)

On this 3nd day of March, 2000, before me appeared Robert M. Kritzman the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on his own behalf and on the behalf of the corporation known as Orient Lines Ltd. and that he had authority from said corporation to sign the instrument.

Notary (Fublic

State of Florida

My Commission Expires:

NdcNagree\Orienti. nesTrademarkAssignment. .18.002

OFFICIAL NOTARY SEAL
PATRICIA C ESPINAL
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF FLORIDA
COMMISSION NO. CC858135
MY COMMISSION EXP. AUG. 23,2003